## **NAVIGATION ADVISORY NOTICE**



## **RIVER ELY OUSE**

DATE: 4 December 2023 – Until Rescinded

\_\_\_\_\_

**LOCATION:** Ely Ouse levels to be lowered

\_\_\_\_\_

## **DETAILS:**

Please be advised that river levels on the Ely Ouse are going to be lowered by 10-15cm to be at or just below winter catchment levels to deal with a saturated catchment and more rain forecast. Please navigate with caution in this area.

For further information, please contact the Environment Agency on 03708 506506 between 9am and 5pm Monday to Friday and ask for the Great Ouse Waterways team.

**Katherine Briscombe** 

**Waterways Manager** 

4 December 2023